

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From: 17184082550	To:18506176381	Date	6	Time	01/26/24	12:42PM	Fages: 3	·
	,						45	

. (((H240000358393)))

· .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>			
The name of the corpora	tion shall be:		
<u>ARTICLE II PRINO</u> 6800 Indian Creek Dr.	Principal street address	Mailing add 6800 Indian Creek f	fross, if different is: 9r, Unit 604
Miami Beach, FL 3314	1	Mianii Beach, FL 31	141
<u>ARTICLE III _PURP</u> The purpose for which i	OSE Managen the corporation is organized is:	ient	
	<u></u>		
	· · _ · · · · · · ·	. 	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
•	······································		
<u>ARTICLE IV SHAR</u> The number of shares of	stock is:	. .	
<u>ARTICLE V INITL</u>	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Alex Temiz, President		
Name and Title	2:	Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address	6800 Indian Creek Dr. Unit 604	Address:	
	Miann Beach, FL 33141		
			2023
Name and Table		Name and Titler	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	_	<u>רי</u>
	Name and Title:		C
Address	Address:		
		.,	
		· ·	<u>.</u>
Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		

From: 17184082550	To:13506176381	Date 4	Tipe	01/25/24	12:42P#	Pages:	3
-------------------	----------------	--------	------	----------	---------	--------	---

	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address			
		··	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab	le) of the registered agent is:	
ic:	Alex Temiz		
ress:	6800 Indian Creek Dr. Unit 604		
	Miami Beach, FL 33141		
ICLE FII	INCORPORATOR		
	Electron de la companya de la		
tame and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
	Alex Tenúz		 202
ame:			202 3 JA.
<u>ame and ac</u> ame: Address:	Alex Temiz		2023 JA. 20

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

/s/ Alex Temiz

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Alex Temiz Required Signature/Incorporator

01/26/2024

01.26/2024

Date

Date

. (((H240000358393)))